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% 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 129 833 460.39 986 078 773.73 -986 078 773.73 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -129 833 460.39 -986 078 773.73 986 078 773.73 0.00

21010101 SALARY 1 268 007 078.01 110 353 313.00 853 017 111.83 414 989 966.18 67.27

21020101 NON REGULAR ALLOWANCES 1 080 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 080 000.00 0.00

21020201 NHIS 62 846 667.71 5 427 613.60 36 664 929.95 26 181 737.76 58.34

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 95 100 530.85 8 141 420.81 55 018 941.15 40 081 589.70 57.85

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 4 032 353.66 412 100.00 2 819 313.00 1 213 040.66 69.92

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 531 321.89 112 600.00 179 009.87 352 312.02 33.69

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 17 510 680.83 286 980.00 8 118 701.82 9 391 979.01 46.36

22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 9 826 744.22 914 350.00 4 555 752.57 5 270 991.65 46.36

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 2 033 119.49 238 500.00 1 658 441.52 374 677.97 81.57

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 169 426.62 47 835.02 101 535.02 67 891.60 59.93

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 1 185 986.37 320 712.50 1 174 287.50 11 698.87 99.01

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 847 133.12 7 000.00 830 450.00 16 683.12 98.03

22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 677 706.50 0.00 675 658.00 2 048.50 99.70

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 200 804.44 0.00 196 073.07 4 731.37 97.64

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 4 913 372.11 221 359.38 2 292 694.79 2 620 677.32 46.66

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 1 931 463.52 0.00 1 931 413.00 50.52 100.00
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22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 1 863 692.87 0.00 1 862 840.00 852.87 99.95

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 1 338 741.42 74 500.00 968 178.00 370 563.42 72.32

22020802 OTHER TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT FUEL COST 937 118.99 167 500.00 588 452.34 348 666.65 62.79

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 2 206 714.01 13 490.00 1 067 540.85 1 139 173.16 48.38

22020902 INSURANCE PREMIUM 162 649.56 0.00 104 500.00 58 149.56 64.25

22020904 OTHER CRF BANK CHARGES 1 057 222.14 0.00 397 000.00 660 222.14 37.55

22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 1 524 839.62 249 000.00 1 168 698.87 356 140.75 76.64

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 6 448 377.33 744 650.00 4 308 952.00 2 139 425.33 66.82

22021004 MEDICAL EXPENSES 735 311.55 101 750.00 603 805.00 131 506.55 82.12

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 772 585.41 0.00 426 690.00 345 895.41 55.23

22021008 SUBSCRIPTION TO PROFESSIONAL BODIES 870 175.14 0.00 765 357.41 104 817.73 87.95

22021009 SPORTING ACTIVITIES 3 097 118.70 382 000.00 857 000.00 2 240 118.70 27.67

22021010 DIRECT TEACHING & LABORATORY COST 2 710 825.99 528 800.00 1 464 898.00 1 245 927.99 54.04

22021014 ANNUAL BUDGET EXPENSES AND ADMINISTRATION 3 347 870.10 50 000.00 934 093.00 2 413 777.10 27.90

23010105 PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES 190 384 263.60 0.00 933 886.48 189 450 377.12 0.49

23010112 PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND FITTINGS 23 951 745.91 0.00 352 808.26 23 598 937.65 1.47

23010113 PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS 641 855.00 0.00 0.00 641 855.00 0.00

23010124 PURCHASE OF TEACHING / LEARNING AID EQUIPMENT 19 766 771.21 0.00 321 437.50 19 445 333.71 1.63

23010127 PURCHASE OF AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT 100 274 229.00 0.00 70 589 520.65 29 684 708.35 70.40

23020103 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY 1 117 825.00 0.00 0.00 1 117 825.00 0.00

23020105 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF WATER FACILITIES 2 340.00 0.00 0.00 2 340.00 0.00

23020113 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF AGRICULTURAL FACILITIES 330 050 304.06 1 151 811.11 50 488 655.21 279 561 648.85 15.30

23020114 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ROADS 4 989 566.00 0.00 0.00 4 989 566.00 0.00

23020118 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE 16 095.00 0.00 0.00 16 095.00 0.00

23030112 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - AGRICICULTURAL FACILITIES 45 709 318.29 0.00 39 200.92 45 670 117.37 0.09

23030113 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - ROADS 32 543.00 0.00 0.00 32 543.00 0.00

23030121 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 3 446 713.00 0.00 0.00 3 446 713.00 0.00

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 1 454 980 488.39 42 421 343.37 132 152 256.37 1 322 828 232.02 9.08
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23050102 COMPUTER SOFTWARE ACQUISITION 15 212.00 0.00 0.00 15 212.00 0.00

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 3 673 346 901.63 172 368 628.79 1 239 630 083.95 2 433 716 817.68 33.75
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